QUESTION 3357-2017

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  39-2017: DATE OF PUBLICATION 27-10- 2017: 
“MR TLHAOLE (EFF) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”
1. Whether (a) he or (b) his Deputy Minister made use of a chartered private jet during the period 1 January 2013 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if so, what (i) were the reasons for using a chartered private jet, (ii) was the travel in each case and (iii) did the use of the jet cost the department in each case?                                                                              
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REPLY:

1. The Department did not procure any use of a chartered private jet for the Minister or Deputy Minister.
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